COUNCIL AGENDA

April 17, 2023

Committee and Council Meetings can be viewed by accessing YouTube

Council Chambers 7:00 P.M.

ROLL CALL

INVOCATION – Mr. Houser

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE - Diamond Schooler, 5th grade, Carson Elementary

CAUCUS

MINUTES of April 3, 2023

APPOINTMENTS

There are none this meeting

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

Finance

Service

REPORTS FROM CITY OFFICIALS

City Auditor, Ryan T. Bubb – Operating report for period ending March 31, 2023

Brenda Cooper, Tax Administrator's Office – Income Tax Revenue Reports for period ending March 31, 2023

COMMUNICATIONS

Ohio Division of Liquor Control - New Liquor License Application for Family Dollar Stores of Ohio LLC dba Family Dollar Store 31283, 1280 E. Main St., Newark, Oh 43055 **Department of The Air Force , Air Force Civil Engineer Center** - Restoration Advisory Board information at the former Newark Air Force Base

COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS

ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING

There are none this meeting

ORDINANCES ON FIRST READING

There are none this meeting

RESOLUTIONS ON SECOND READING

23-27 APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)\$57,468.16-(Funding of recently created Criminalist position in the Division of Police) (\$219,336.70 -Four unfilled officer positions were erroneously converted to unfunded positions in the 2023 budget. Amounts requested are for April thru December 2023 for those four positions)

- **23-30** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO TO PARTICIPATE IN THE SOURCEWELL COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM
- **23-31** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE FOR THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO, TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE LICKING COUNTY SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
- **23-32** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE FOR THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO, TO ENTER INTO A COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT WITH NEWARK DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS AND OTHER AFFECTED PROPERTY OWNERS FOR REPLACEMENT OF A SEWER LINE

RESOLUTIONS ON FIRST READING

- **23-33** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NEWARK TO APPLY FOR FINANCIAL SUPPORT FROM THE STATE OF OHIO 2023 NATUREWORKS GRANT.
- **23-34** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF NEWARK TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023, COPS HIRING PROGRAM.
- **23-39 Exp** APPROPRIATING MONIES FOR THE CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (\$8,086.55-(Additional money needed for retrospective rating program)(\$53,031.00 -Overage in Accounts)(\$53,151.00-Purchase of additional SCRAM GPS Units and Restitution payment for damaged/destroyed SCRAM Unit funds to purchase new equipment)(\$248,000.00 -Sanitary and Stormwater Lift Stations telemetry system upgrades)
- **23-40** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO PARTICIPATE IN THE ODOT WINTER CONTRACT (018-24) FOR ROAD SALT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- **23-41** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACTS, SUBJECT TO THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS, FOR VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS.

23-42 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY FOR THE CITY OF NEWARK, OHIO, TOREDUCE THE LIEN PREVIOUSLY PLACED AGAINST THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT AND KNOWN AS 11 MORRIS STREET, NEWARK, OHIO

COMMENTS FROM CITIZENS

MISCELLANEOUS

ADJOURNMENT